Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mears Transportation Group, Inc.		06/19/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mears Destination Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	324 W. Gore St.	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32806	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2290711	MEARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)254-3761

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

E**mail**: jill.riola@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Sarnoff Riola
Address Line 1: 420 S. Orange Ave.

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05803-211259
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Sarnoff Riola
Signature:	/jill sarnoff riola/
Date:	06/23/2008

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0695

900109583

source=Mears Assignment#page1.tif source=Mears Assignment#page2.tif source=Mears Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0696

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS "NUNC PRO TUNC"

WHEREAS, Mears Transportation Group, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 324 West Gore Street, Orlando, Florida 32806, has adopted, used, and continues to use in interstate commerce, the service marks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and is the owner of all common law and statutory right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, Mears Destination Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, having its principal place of business at 324 West Gore Street, Orlando, Florida 32806, is desirous of acquiring the Marks, to the extent and manner set forth below, and Mears Transportation Group, Inc. is desirous of assigning the Marks to Mears Destination Services, Inc., to the extent and manner set forth below;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and on the promises and premises set forth below, Mears Transportation Group, Inc. ("Assignor") hereby assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to Mears Destination Services, Inc. ("Assignee") as follows:

- 1. "M": All of Assignor's worldwide common law and statutory right, title, and interest, in and to the Mark "M", together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to the Mark "M", including the registrations therefor set forth in Exhibit A, and further including any and all claims or causes of action had or may be had, whether known or unknown, by Assignor arising from the Marks so assigned ("Claims").
- 2. "MEARS": A fifty percent undivided, joint interest in and to all of Assignor's worldwide common law and statutory right, title, and interest, in and to the Mark "MEARS", together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to the Mark "MEARS", including the registrations therefor set forth in Exhibit A, and further including a fifty percent undivided, joint interest in or to any and all claims or causes of action had or may be had, whether known or unknown, by Assignor arising from the Mark so assigned ("Claims").

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all further documentation, if necessary or required, to effectuate the foregoing Assignment and to enable Assignee to record such Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, and/or any other relevant federal, state or international agency.

This Assignment is made effective "nunc pro tunc" as of June, 30 1985.

{O1302705;1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0697

MEARS TRANSPORTATION GROUP, INC. "Assignor"
By: Date:
Timothy L. Baker, Secretary and Treasurer
Orange County: State of Florida:
On this 19 day of Une, 2008 personally appeared before me, Imothy L Baker: who is personally known to me or whose identity I proved on the basis of
(Notary Seal) Notary Public State of Florida Nancy E Aviles My Commission DD505700 Expires 01/27/2040
Signature of Notary Public:
MEARS DESTINATION SERVICES, INC. "Assignée" By: Date: 6/17, 2008. Charles E. Carns, Jr., Chief Executive Officer
Orange County: State of Florida:
On this 19th day of une, 2008 personally appeared before me, Charles E. Caros, Ur: who is personally known to me or whose identity I proved on the basis of
(Notary Seal) Notary Public State of Florida Nancy E Avriles My Commission DD505700 Expires 01/2772010
Signature of Notary Public:

2

{O1302705;1}

EXHIBIT A

I. COMMON LAW MARKS

M MEARS

II. UNITED STATE FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

M

U.S. Registration No. 2348113, registered May 9, 2000 in IC 39 for "passenger ground transportation by bus; arranging travel tours and travel information services" First Use/First Use in Commerce: at least as early as June, 1987.

MEARS

U.S. Registration No. 2290711, registered November 2, 1999 in IC 35 for "travel management services" and IC 39 for "passenger ground transportation by automobiles, buses, vans, motor coaches and limousines; travel information services; and arranging travel tours." First Use/First Use in Commerce: at least as early as June, 1987.

III. FLORIDA STATE REGISTRATIONS

M

Florida State Registration No. T98000000628, registered June 1, 1998 for "ground transportation furnished by taxicabs, shuttle vans, buses, luxury sedans, and luxury limousines." First Use: at least as early as June, 1985.

MEARS

Florida State Registration No. T98000000630, registered June 1, 1998 for "ground transportation furnished by taxicabs, shuttle vans, buses, luxury sedans, and luxury limousines." First Use: at least as early as June, 1985.

{O1302705;1}

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0699